#### Co-12011/45/2020-Coordination Section-MOWR Government of India Ministry of Jal Shakti Department of Water Resources, RD & GR Coordination Section

Room No 7, Ground Floor, B Wing Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi Dated: 20.03.2023

## **OFFICE MEMORANDUM**

## Subject: Interactive Session-cum-Orientation Programme on i-Got Platform to be conducted by Capacity Building Commission in Sharam Shakti Bhawan -reg.

The undersigned is directed to inform that Capacity Building Commission (CBC) as part of Mission Karmyogi, will conduct an interactive session-cum-orientation programme on i-GOT Platform for Officers of this Department on **22.03.2023 at 11:00 AM in Hybrid Mode in the Committee Room, Sharam Shakti Bhawan (SSB), New Delhi**.

2. The objective of this orientation is to familiarize the officials of DoWR, RD & GR with the i-GOT platform, demonstrate the i-GOT portal and assist in on-boarding Department's learners through the course available on the platform.

3. It is requested that Officers from ASO to Director and equivalent ranks may kindly make it convenient to attend the said programme.

- i. All Director/DS & equivalent rank Officers may attend online.
- ii. All US/SO/ASO sitting in SSB to attend physically in committee room.
- iii. All officers at the level of ASO to Director and equivalent housed at various buildings of this department & outside Delhi to attend online.

Signed by Shambhu Nath Pal Date: 20-03-2023 16:48:56 Reason: Approved

# (Shambhu Nath Pal)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Email: uscoord-mowr@nic.in Tele: 23074033(0)

То

i. All Director/DS/US/SO/ASO/and equivalent rank officer of DoWR, RD & GR

# Copy to

i. V. Henry Arokia Raj

Young Professional, Karmyogi Bharat, Department of Personnel and Training

Copy for information to:

### l/81848/2023

i. Sr. PPS to JS (Admn, IC & GW), DoWR, RD & GR